

City of Nahunta

Post Office Box 156 • Nahunta, Georgia 31553 • Phone: 912-462-5631

Barbara Maefield, Mayor Bruce Davis, Mayor Pro-Tempore Richard Johns, Council Member Crystal Johns, Council Member Deloise McFadden, Council Member Tom Wirth, City Manager Brent Hyde, City Attorney

Meeting Agenda

To be held on **August 1, 2022**, at 6:30 PM

CITY HALL COURTROOM

9911 MAIN STREET NORTH

NAHUNTA, GA 31553

Type of Meeting: Work Session

- I. Call to order
- II. Approval of Agenda
- III. Unfinished Business
- IV. New business
 - a. Millage Rate
 - b. New Water/Sewer Rates
 - c. Bid Recommendation for Sewer System Inspection (per Consent Order)

V. Adjournment

Meeting called to order at 6:30 pm. In attendance are Mayor Barbara Maefield, Councilman Richard Johns, Councilmember Crystal Johns, City Manager Tom Wirth, Police Chief Darin Jennings, City Clerk Angela Wirth, various residents, and the press.

Mayor Maefield asked for a motion to approve tonight's agenda. Councilman Richard Johns made the motion to approve tonight's agenda. Councilmember Crystal Johns seconded the motion, motion carried by majority vote with Mayor Maefield voting.

Unfinished Business
No unfinished business

New Business

- a. Millage Rate-City Clerk Angela Wirth informed the Mayor and Council on the 2022 Millage rate. Can be left at 11.75% or the Council can choose to use the rollback of 11.556%. With a consensus Council will us the rollback.
- b. New Water/Sewer Rate-City Manager Tom Wirth informed the Mayor and Council the water/sewer rates are what was discussed last month with Bill Powell from Georgia Rural Water and with the new sewer plant the USDA is requiring the city increase their rates.
- c. Bid recommendation for Sewer System Inspection (per consent order) City Manager Tom Wirth informed the Mayor and Council per the consent order the city must have a sewer system inspection and Turnipseed Engineers was the ones who took the bids and there were only two (2) bidders, and the bids are in their packets.

Adjournment

	ourn. Councilman Richard Johns made the motion
to	
carried by majority with Mayor Maefield v	er Crystal Johns seconded the motion, motion voting.
Barbara Maefield, Mayor	Angela Wirth, City Clerk